

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-53

То	:	PETER-JASON C. SENARILLOS Senior Education Program Specialist
		REYZEN O. MONSERATE Education Program Specialist II
Subject	:	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW AND YEAR-END PROGRAM ON BUILDING PARTNERSHIPS AND LINKAGES FOR CY 2023
Date	:	November 13, 2023

Pursuant to Regional Memorandum No. ESSD-2023-463, there will be a Program Implementation Review and Year-End Program in Building Partnerships and Linkages Program (BPLP) on November 16-18, 2023, in a venue within Island Garden City of Samal (IGACOS). The specific venue will be announced later.

Participants to the above-mentioned activity are the Partnership Focal Persons – the Senior Education Program Specialist and Education Program Specialists II of the Social Mobilization and Networking Section of the School Governance and Operations Division.

Food and accommodation shall be charged to the host SDO of IGACOS while travel and other incidental expenses shall be charged against Local Funds/BPLP PSF subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information and compliance.

MELANIE/P. ASTACIO, PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/SBO/pjs DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION 27 - ((IST) DATE OF 14223 TIME: -57



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

**Office of the Regional Director** 

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM ESSD-2023- 463

2002-

peords

To : Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW AND YEAR-END PROGRAM ON BUILDING PARTNERSHIP AND LINKAGES FOR CY 2023

Date : November 6, 2023

This Office, through the Education Support Services Division will conduct a Program Implementation Review and Year-End Program on Building Partnership and Linkages for CY 2023 on November 16-18, 2023 (including travel time) to be held in a venue within IGACOS (specific venue will be announced later).

The following participants are expected to attend from each SDO:

- 1. Division Partnership Focal Person (DPFP); and
- Education Program Specialist (EPS-2) who is assisting the DPFP in the implementation of partnership programs/initiatives, among others.

Each DPFP is expected to prepare and present a comprehensive Accomplishment Report on the implementation of programs and projects under Building Partnership and Linkages, including but not limited to Brigada Eskwela Accomplishment, Adopt-a-School Program (ASP) Partners with MOA/Tax Incentives, Improvement on DPDS Reporting, Orientation/Re-Orientation of School Heads /Coordinators, Best Practices, other Division Initiatives on Partnership/Linkages, Resolved Issues & Concerns, among others.

Arrival and registration of participants will start at 10:00 a.m. of November 16, 2023.

Food and Accommodation shall be charged to the host SDO of IGACOS, while Travel and other incidental expenses of participants shall be charged to Local Funds subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is required.

EPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN RECORDS SE Nov. 08,2023 nate: .

ALLAN G Direct

ROE2/ajm



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

pico Schools Divisio